WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Access to the Public Records of the Reports of Decisions

This Reports of Decisions document was retrieved from the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services website. These records are open to public view under Wisconsin's Open Records law, sections 19.31-19.39 Wisconsin Statutes.

Please read this agreement prior to viewing the Decision:

- The Reports of Decisions is designed to contain copies of all orders issued by credentialing authorities within the Department of Safety and Professional Services from November, 1998 to the present. In addition, many but not all orders for the time period between 1977 and November, 1998 are posted. Not all orders issued by a credentialing authority constitute a formal disciplinary action.
- Reports of Decisions contains information as it exists at a specific point in time in the Department of Safety and Professional Services data base. Because this data base changes constantly, the Department is not responsible for subsequent entries that update, correct or delete data. The Department is not responsible for notifying prior requesters of updates, modifications, corrections or deletions. All users have the responsibility to determine whether information obtained from this site is still accurate, current and complete.
- There may be discrepancies between the online copies and the original document. Original documents should be consulted as the definitive representation of the order's content. Copies of original orders may be obtained by mailing requests to the Department of Safety and Professional Services, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935. The Department charges copying fees. *All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and respondent's name* as it appears on the order.
- Reported decisions may have an appeal pending, and discipline may be stayed during the appeal. Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of Safety and Professional Services is shown on the Department's Web Site under "License Lookup."

The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at: http://ccap.courts.state.wi.us/InternetCourtAccess and http://www.courts.state.wi.us/wscca

•Records not open to public inspection by statute are not contained on this website.

By viewing this document, you have read the above and agree to the use of the Reports of Decisions subject to the above terms, and that you understand the limitations of this on-line database.

Correcting information on the DSPS website: An individual who believes that information on the website is inaccurate may contact DSPS@wisconsin.gov

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Mail To: P.O. Box 7190 1400 E. Washington Avenue

Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE	# 18 BAC	036	FINAL DECISION AND ORDER #	EROT ()63 <u>9</u> 6
☐ Individual Cred	lential Holder Name		Establishment Name License # 361	HAPPY 1-71	NAILS & SPA
1701 DEMI	NG WAY #6-1	ad Mi	DOLETON		53562
Street		City	7		Zip
THING DAV		5/	16/2019		12:45 PM
THURS DAY Day of Week		Dat			Time
be corrected. [HA-PPY NAI		STORED C	LEANING AND LOCATION.		
In violation of	Section Co.s	3.61(6) of	□ Wis. Stats.	OR TOK	Wis. Adm. Code 3/9/19
Signature of Division	on Investigative Staff		Title		Date
Signature of	☐ Licensee	OR	☐ Establishment	Owner	Date
	Stat. § 454.15(3), the lisciplinary action again	-	ry is authorized to imp	ose a forf	eiture in lieu of or in
S 100 PROFESSIONAL SEPO BOX 7190, MAIL HOLDER AND AN ICREDENTIAL. PAY	MAILING A CHECK ON, TOGETHER WITH ERVICES, DIVISION DISON, WI 53707-7190. ESTABLISHMENT, ONLYMENT SHALL BE TREDROER OF FORFEITURI	OR MONEY ORDER THE SIGNED COI OF LEGAL SERVE IF THIS CITATION E HALF OF THE FO ATED AS A PLEA OF E, NOT TO EXCEED CE OF RIGHT TO	R MAY DEPOSIT A FOR NO LATER THAN TWE PY OF THIS FORM TO ICES & COMPLIANCE, ON IS ISSUED TO BOTH REFEITURE IS DEEMED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTEST TO THE CONTEST TO THE CONTEST OF THE CON	NTY (20) DEPAR' 1400 E. WA 1 AN INDI TO BE ASSI E VIOLATIO DEPOSIT. ide of pink	AYS FROM THE DATE IMENT OF SAFETY & ASHINGTON AVENUE, VIDUAL CREDENTIAL ESSED AGAINST EACH ON CITED ABOVE AND COPY.
	Member of the Board	DSPS Chie Legal Coun Delegatee	of 18/10 Date 1 9/4/	2019	J
#3053DLSC (11/14 Ch.454, Stats.	·)	Detegatee			

Committed to Equal Opportunity in Employment and Licensing

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Mail To: P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #:

#3053DLSC (11/14) Ch.454, Stats.

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

1400 E. Washington Avenue Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov

Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE	# 18 BAC 03		NAL DECISION ANDER #			
			HAPPY NALLS	AND	SPA	
□ Individual Cred License #	ential Holder Name		Establishment Name icense # 3612	2-71		
1701 DEM	U6 WAY # 6-1	20 M	IDDLETON		53562 Zip	
Street					_	
THURSDAY Day of Week		5/ Date	16/2019		12:45 / Time	<u>PM</u>
On the above stated be corrected.	l time, date and location, a	n investigation/ins	spection has disclosed	the following	violation, which	. must
	LS AND SPADID	LIME CTAP	E BRUSHES	KINI E	HES BUE	-FCa
CLOCK TO	WICH TO COO	100 5000	L DROSTIES,	12 1.14	ANG PA	000
BLOCKS, TO	WELS, TOE SPA	CER, APPI	LICATORS FO	WHY	OING, TT	<u>" </u>
TOWELS, W	AX STRIPS AN	JD SCISSOR	S IN A COVE	RED (BNTAINE	<u>K.</u>
In violation of	Section Cos 4.0	22/4\ of	☐ Wis, Stats.	OR	₩is. Adm.	Code
	/siscon_coo_tro	01				
Carry T. +	her Staff		INVESTIGAT		<u>8/9//</u>	7
Signature of Divisit	on myesuganye stan		TIME		Dute	
Signature of	☐ Licensee	OR	☐ Establishmen	t Owner	Date	
	Stat. § 454.15(3), the lic disciplinary action agains		is authorized to im	pose a forfe	iture in lieu of	or in
\$ 100 · 2 BY OF THIS CITATIO PROFESSIONAL S PO BOX 7190, MAI HOLDER AND AN CREDENTIAL. PA	OTICE THAT THE CREDE MAILING A CHECK OR IN, TOGETHER WITH THE ERVICES, DIVISION OF DISON, WI 53707-7190. I ESTABLISHMENT, ONE H YMENT SHALL BE TREAT ORDER OF FORFEITURE, N	MONEY ORDER N HE SIGNED COPY LEGAL SERVIC F THIS CITATION IALF OF THE FOR TED AS A PLEA OI	NO LATER THAN TWI Y OF THIS FORM TO CES & COMPLIANCE, N IS ISSUED TO BOT FEITURE IS DEEMED F NO CONTEST TO TH	ENTY (20) DA D: DEPART 1400 E. WAS H AN INDIV TO BE ASSE E VIOLATIO	AYS FROM THE MENT OF SAFE SHINGTON AVI IDUAL CREDEN SSED AGAINST	DATE ETY & ENUE, NTIAL EACH
	Member of the Hourd	OF RIGHT TO COL Rohm DSPS. Chi Legal Cou	ey	side of pink (10 / 20 (16 / 20 (9	сору. 	

Committed to Equal Opportunity in Employment and Licensing

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Mail To: P.O. Box 7190

Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #:

#3053DLSC (11/14) Ch.454, Stats.

(608) 266-2112

(608) 266-2264

1400 E. Washington Avenue Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov

Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE# 18 BAC 036	FINAL DECISION AND ORDER 0006396 ORDER # ORDER 0006396		
☐ Individual Credential Holder Name License #	HAPPY NAILS AN ■ Establishment Name License # 36/2 - 7/	<u> </u>	
1701 DEMING WAY # G-120 Street	MIDDLETON City 5/16/2019	53562 Zip	
THURS DA Y Day of Week	5/16/2019 Date	12:45 PM Time	
On the above stated time, date and location, an invest be corrected.	tigation/inspection has disclosed the following	ing violation, which must	
HAPPY NAILS AND SPA MAN			
FOR PROVIDING WAXING SE	RVICES IN AN UNSANT	tary or	
UNSAFE CONDITION.			
In violation of Section 4.01 (1) Signature of Division Investigative Staff	of □ Wis. Stats. OR ////EST/GATOR Title	₩ Wis. Adm. Code 8/9/19 Date	
Signature of	☐ Establishment Owner	Date	
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing addition to other disciplinary action against your li		feiture in lieu of or in	
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL \$ 100.20 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190. IF THIS HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO	ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) NED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPAIL L SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, 1400 E. W CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INE THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE AS: A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLAT	DAYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY & ASHINGTON AVENUE, DIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL SESSED AGAINST EACH ION CITED ABOVE AND	
Please reference "NOTACE OF RI	GHT TO CONTEST" on backside of pin	ık copy.	
A Member of the loadd OS #3053DLSC (11/14)	Prohomey 08/10/2 Prohomey Legal Date 9/6/1 Coursel, Dekgater	201 9 19	

Committed to Equal Opportunity in Employment and Licensing